Crossroad COPPERINOB

ssssssssss

Compte:
Chorégraphe:

Musique:

64 Mur: 2 Niveau: Intermediate

Angeles Fernandez Madero (ARG), Montse Chafino (ES) & David Villellas (IT) -
October 2018

"My Next Broken Hearts" by Brad Paisley

Ending: on the last wall, do the same steps avoiding the last half turn.

SHUFFLE, ROCK STEP, GRAPEVINE, CROSS

1-

Step left to the left

Step right beside the left

Step left to the left

Rock right behind the left
Recover your weight on to the left
Step right to the right

Cross left behind the right

Step right to the right

Cross left over the right

MONTEREY, CROSS STEP & CROSS TOE, STEP, STOMP x 2

-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-

Touch right toe to the right

Step right beside the left, turning ¥ turn to the right at the same time

Touch left toe to the left

Step left beside the right

Jumping, cores right over the left and touch left toe crossed behind the right at the same time
Step left in place

Stomp right beside the left

Stomp right beside the left

MONTEREY, CROSS STEP & CROSS TOE, STEP, STOMP x 2

17-
18-
19-
20-
21-
22-
23-
24-

Touch right toe to the right

Step right beside the left, turning % turn to the right at the same time

Touch left toe to the left

Step left beside the right

Jumping, cross right over the left and touch left toe crossed behind the right at the same time
Step left in place

Stomp right beside the left

Stomp right beside the left

%2 TURN PIVOT, KICK x 2, COASTER STEP, KICK BALL CROSS

25-
26-
27-
28-
29-
&-

30-
31-
&-

32-

Touch right forward

Pivot 72 turn to the left on to the left foot
Kick right forward

Kick right to the right

Step right back

Step left beside the right

Step right forward

Kick left forward

Step left beside the right

Cross right over the left

ROCK STEP, COASTER CROSS, SWIVELS, KICK BALL CROSS
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33- Rock left to the left

34- Recover your weight on to the right

35- Cross left behind the right

&- Step right beside the left

36- Cross left over the right

37- Step left forward and move both heels to the right at the same time
38- Move both heels to center

39- Kick right forward

&- Step right back

40- Cross left over the right

ROCK STEP, SHUFFLE, Y2 TURN STEP x 2, SHUFFLE

41- Rock right to the right

42- Recover your weight on to the left

43- Step right back

&- Step left just ahead the right

44- Step right back

45- Step left back, turning ¥z turn to the left at the same time

46- Step right forward, turning %2 turn to the left at the same time

47- Step left back

&- Step right just ahead the left

48- Step left back

% TURN STEP, %2 TURN STEP, 2 TURN SHUFFLE, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
49- Step right to the right, turning % turn to the right at the same time
50- Step left forward, turning %% turn to the right at the same time

51- Step right back, turning %4 turn to the right at the same time

&- Step left beside the right

52- Step right to the right, turning % turn to the right at the same time
53- Rock left forward

54- Recover your weight on to the right

55- Step left back

&- Step right beside the left

56- Step left forward

HEEL COMBINATION, SCUFF, CROSSED TOE, % TURN KICK x 2, FLICK STOMP
57- Touch right heel forward

58- Jumping, step right in place and touch left heel forward

509- Jumping, step left in place and scuff right beside the left

60- Jumping, cross right over the left and touch left toe crossed behind the right
61- Jumping, step left in place and kick right forward, turning % turn to the right at the same time
62- Jumping, step right in place and kick left forward, turning % turn to the right at the same time
63- Flick right back

64- Stomp right beside the left

Restart

ENDING: On the last wall, on counts 61 and 62, do the same steps avoiding the half turn (you keep facing the
same wall)

Contact: xavier_barrera@hotmail.com




